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Beaver Brook Stroke Play

CLUB RANK  POINTS
Ball Strikers 1 1889
Harambee 2 1918
Heavy Hitters 3 1956
Original Tee 4 2234
Beaver Brook Match Play
Ball Strikers 1 175
Harambee 2 155
Heavy Hitters 3 134
Original Tee 4 17 Top Ball Striker performers at Beaver Brook were (left to right)
Ball Striker stroke |match Tony Jenkins, Donald Rucker and George Thomas
Tony Jenkins 82 14 Four clubs gathered at  lowest total wins. For the macch-14), Donald
Donald Rucker g4 13 Beaver Brook, each ex-  clubs coming up short of Rycker (84/19) and
George Thomas g4 18 pecting to best the other 20 golfers, the highest George Thomas (84/18).
Greg Ward a6 8 three in stroke and match ~ score in their club was _
Mike Conrad 38 11 play competition. Haram-  used for all the empty Strikers were also w‘ell
bee and Original Tee out  slots. There was match represer}t.ed n ‘the skills
Rod Le Brew 83 18 of New York. The Heavy  play competition in each compet1t19n ‘ with ~ Steve
Derrick Bethune 32 g Hitters and the Ball Strik-  foursome as follows. Win- Fl(?res winning 1 ‘ Of‘ 5
Thomas Culp 92 14 ers from Jersey. Each club  ning a hole outright wins $kins, Earl Fraser winning
Hugh Lecky g4 11 was responsible for filling 2 points for your club. 1 of 2 cl'osest to th? pin
Earl Fraser 94 N/A 20 slots. Placing one  Pushes gain 1 point for and a Str'lker sweep n Fhe
. player in each of 20 four- each player involved in long drive competition
Maurice Brown 95 5 somes. The foursomes the push. Match play compliments  of  Hugh
Jesse Branson 95 14 were matched together  points were only available Lecky and George
Steve Flores g5 A based on similar handi-  for groups with 4 players. ?{Vefes‘ ?lé” Do;ild
but th L ucker and George Tho-
George Weekes 96 14 caps, but the comperition When the dust settled a5 won significant $$$
was all based on gross i g
Cleve Eatman 96 MN/A scores and the scores were tallied  in the 3 par competition.
Garrick Bell 93 4 ’ the Ball Strikers took first . A
Errorl Blake 9a 10 The stroke play competi- place in both the stroke AH in all a fine day for alll
Walter E 107 5 tion format was very sim- and match competitions. 1¥1volved‘ Great competi-
alter TE ple. Add up the 20 scores  Leading the Strikers were tlon z.md even better fel
Harold Gibson n2 IN/A, for each club and the Tony Jenkins (stroke-82/ lowship.
— —

Strikers dominate Beaver Brook golf gathering
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Rucker & Thomas share lead in Shippen Cup at Beaver Brook

SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

PLAYER RANK POINTS
White £ Ell 1 230
Fraser  Earl 2 200
Thomas George 3 1625
Ward,G GregR 4 1525
Conrad  Michael b 1225
Jenkins  Tany b 105
Knight M Melvin 7 100
Rucker  Donald 7 100
Jeffies  Darryl 9 975
Bethune Derck  T10  96.25
Blake  Errol 0  96.25
LeBrew, KRod 12 9% :
Williamso Dan 13 <5 -, y 3
Woolfolk Raymond 14 75 IR ’
Rod LeBrew (left) and Greg Ward finished T3 in Shippen Cup
BEAVER BROOK TOP GROSS competition at Beaver Brook

Tony Jenkins 82 Inter club matches are  competition at Beaver points of Shippen Cup
George Thomas 84 also Shippen Cup stroke  Brook with net 67’s. This leader Eli White who did
play events. To make the allowed them to split the not play in the Beaver
Donald Rucker 84 points earned comparable  Ist (30) and 2nd (20) Brook event. George Tho-
Greg Ward 86 to the Shippen Cup com-  place points, giving both mas maintained 3rd place
bination match/stroke 25 points plus the 10 in the overall Cup compe-
Mike Conrad 88 events, 10 bonus points  point bonus. tition well behind White
Rod LeBrew 89 are awarded to each of the Greg Ward and Rod Le- and Fraser.
top half of the net stroke '
Tom Culp 92 finishers. This is added to Brew tied for 3rd place Top grossers at Beaver
' the normal stroke play with net 72’s and Mike Brook were Tony Jenkins
Derrick Bethune 92 points Conrad rounded ou the (82), Donald Rucker (84),
Earl Fraser 94 ' top 5 with a net73. George Thomas (84),
George Thomas and Don- Greg Ward (86) and Mike
Hugh Lecky 94 ald Rucker finished tied Earl.Fras§r score‘d a T Conrad (88).
for first in the stroke play ~ ™MOV'"8 him to within 30
—— —




Beaver Brook Inter Club Competition

Heavy Hitters Ball Strykers Harambee Original Tee
match match match
Groups # |Cart # score points score points score score points
11A Bryan Mason 93 6{Tony Jenkins 82 14| Curtis Smith 84 11|Blake 81 10
2[1B Chan Conway 86 15|Garrick Bell 98 4| Arthur Barrett 89 glwill 107 10
Robert Reggie
3[18A Chapman 90 6{Maurice Brown 95 5(Delbrune 83 19)John 86 12
4(18B Larry Bryant 88 8|Greg Ward 86 8|Randy Spotts 86 13|Malcom 83 14
Derrick Herbet
S1TA Dave Harris 104 5|Bethune 92 §|{Daughtry 92 11|Mike H. §8 13
Steve
6{17B Hockaday 96 9{Hugh Lecky 94 11|Lancelot Blair 96 6(BK 86 16
Clarence Scott
T{16A Tyrone Givens 93 &|Mike Conrad 88 11|lssacc 87 12|Brothman 98 6
Charles
8(16B Bernie Epps 100 6{Donald Rucker 84 19|Livingston 107 9[Xavier 102 7
George John
9[15A Milton Tannis 101 8(Thomas 84 18 |Degraffenredit 99 5|Lonnie 99 7
George
10|15B Dennis Hopkins 89 9|{Weekes 96 14|Daniel Bass 93 6(Dres Titus 96 14
11144 Charles Hunt 103 11|Jesse Branson 95 14|Jeff Louis 106 11X 141 0
Roshahn
12\14B Whitner 96 10|Rod Le Brew 89 18|Frank Jimenez 99 4|Matt 101 6
13|13A Derrick Green 100 6{Thomas Culp 92 14|Jahmel Daise 94 11|Michael Hollis 105 6
Lorenzo
14|13B Kevin Robinsan 101 15|Walter Frye 107 8|Chambers 97 15)Jamone West 141 0
Gregory Shaun
15112A Charles Jones 98 12|Errorl Blake 98 10{Moragne 97 14|Freeman 115 2
16|12B Mike Lucky 98 Steve Flores 95 Jeffrey Thomas 101 0K 141
17| 11A Eban Smith 107 Earl Fraser 94 Lou Gatling 92 KK 141
18|11B Mark Smith 100 Cleve Eatman 96 Arnold Keith 104 KO 141
19110A Jerome Reed 115 Harold Gibson 112 Grady Jefferson 105 KHHK 141
20(10B Darrell Jackson 98 AKX 112 0 107 KX 141
total 1956 134 1889 175 1918 155 2234 117




Course Mame

Course Rating
Course Slope
HC allowance
Max Course HC
HI Revision Date

PLAYER
Donald Rucker
George Thomas
Greg Ward
Rod Le Brew
Thomas Culp
Mike Conrad
Earl Fraser
Cleve Eatman
Tony Jenkins
Jesse Branson
Derrick Bethune
Hugh Lecky
George Weekes
Errorl Blake
Steve Flores
Maurice Brown
Garrick Bell
Walter Frye
Harold Gibson

Beaver Brook Shippen Cup Results

Beaver Brc 8/1/15

Reg Tees
71.1
127
90%
26
8/1/2015

HC INDEX
16.2
17.0
14.1
16.7
18.3
143
19.1
20.4
6.4
16.7
13.2
14.5
17.2
18.3
14.2
12.3
13.2
18.5
31.0

Course
HC
17
17
14
17
19
14
19
21

i}
17
13
15
17
15
14
1z
13
15
19

GROSS
a4
84
a6
83
92
88
94
96
a2
95
92
94
96
98
95
95
98

107
112

MET
67
67
72
72
73
74
73
75
76
78
79
79
79
79
81
82
85
88
93

RANK

SHIPPEN
cup
POINTS
25.00
25.00
12.50
12.50
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00

BOMUS
POINTS
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
3
1.25
1.25
1.25
1.25



