

THE NEW JERSEY BALL STRIKERS NEWSLETTER

August 2 2015

P.O. Box 2002 Newark, NJ 07114 www.njballstrikers.com

Volume 1, Issue 1

Strikers dominate Beaver Brook golf gathering

Beaver Brook Stroke Play

CLUB	RANK	POINTS
Ball Strikers	1	1889
Harambee	2	1918
Heavy Hitters	3	1956
Original Tee	4	2234

Beaver Brook Match Play

Ball Strikers	1	175
Harambee	2	155
Heavy Hitters	3	134
Original Tee	4	117

Ball Striker	stroke	match
Tony Jenkins	82	14
Donald Rucker	84	19
George Thomas	84	18
Greg Ward	86	8
Mike Conrad	88	11
Rod Le Brew	89	18
Derrick Bethune	92	8
Thomas Culp	92	14
Hugh Lecky	94	11
Earl Fraser	94	N/A
Maurice Brown	95	5
Jesse Branson	95	14
Steve Flores	95	N/A
George Weekes	96	14
Cleve Eatman	96	N/A
Garrick Bell	98	4
Errorl Blake	98	10
Walter Frye	107	8
Harold Gibson	112	N/A



Top Ball Striker performers at Beaver Brook were (left to right) Tony Jenkins, Donald Rucker and George Thomas

Four clubs gathered at Beaver Brook, each expecting to best the other three in stroke and match play competition. Harambee and Original Tee out of New York. The Heavy Hitters and the Ball Strikers from Jersey. Each club was responsible for filling 20 slots. Placing one player in each of 20 foursomes. The foursomes were matched together based on similar handicaps, but the competition was all based on gross scores.

The stroke play competition format was very simple. Add up the 20 scores for each club and the lowest total wins. For the clubs coming up short of 20 golfers, the highest score in their club was used for all the empty slots. There was match play competition in each foursome as follows. Winning a hole outright wins 2 points for your club. Pushes gain 1 point for each player involved in the push. Match play points were only available for groups with 4 players.

When the dust settled and the scores were tallied the Ball Strikers took first place in both the stroke and match competitions. Leading the Strikers were Tony Jenkins (stroke-82/ match-14), Donald Rucker (84/19) and George Thomas (84/18).

Strikers were also well represented in the skills competition with Steve Flores winning 1 of 5 \$kins, Earl Fraser winning 1 of 2 closest to the pin and a Striker sweep in the long drive competition compliments of Hugh Lecky and George Weekes. Also, Donald Rucker and George Thomas won significant \$\$\$ in the 3 par competition.

All in all a fine day for all involved. Great competition and even better fellowship.

August 2 2015

P.O. Box 2002 Newark, NJ 07114 WWW.NJBALLSTRIKERS.COM

Volume 1, Issue 1

Rucker & Thomas share lead in Shippen Cup at Beaver Brook

PLA	YER	RANK	POINTS	
White,E	Eli	1	230	
Fraser	Earl	2	200	
Thomas	George	3	162.5	
Ward,G	Greg R	4	152.5	
Conrad	Michael	5	122.5	
Jenkins	Tony	6	105	
Knight,M	Melvin	T7	100	
Rucker	Donald	T7	100	
Jeffries	Darryl	9	97.5	
Bethune	Derrick	T10	96.25	
Blake	Errol	T10	96.25	
LeBrew, R	Rod	12	95	
Williamso	Dan	13	85	
Woolfolk	Raymond	14	75	

BEAVER BROOK TOP GROSS

Tony Jenkins	82
George Thomas	84
Donald Rucker	84
Greg Ward	86
Mike Conrad	88
Rod LeBrew	89
Tom Culp	92
Derrick Bethune	92
Earl Fraser	94
Hugh Lecky	94



Rod LeBrew (left) and Greg Ward finished T3 in Shippen Cup competition at Beaver Brook

Inter club matches are also Shippen Cup stroke play events. To make the points earned comparable to the Shippen Cup combination match/stroke events, 10 bonus points are awarded to each of the top half of the net stroke finishers. This is added to the normal stroke play points.

George Thomas and Donald Rucker finished tied for first in the stroke play competition at Beaver Brook with net 67's. This allowed them to split the 1st (30) and 2nd (20) place points, giving both 25 points plus the 10 point bonus.

Greg Ward and Rod Le-Brew tied for 3rd place with net 72's and Mike Conrad rounded ou the top 5 with a net73.

Earl Fraser scored a T7 moving him to within 30

points of Shippen Cup leader Eli White who did not play in the Beaver Brook event. George Thomas maintained 3rd place in the overall Cup competition well behind White and Fraser.

Top grossers at Beaver Brook were Tony Jenkins (82), Donald Rucker (84), George Thomas (84), Greg Ward (86) and Mike Conrad (88).

SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

Beaver Brook Inter Club Competition

		Heavy Hitters			Ball Strykers			Harambee			Original Tee		
Groups #	Cart #		score	match points		score	match points		score			score	match points
1	1A	Bryan Mason	93	6	Tony Jenkins	82	. 14	Curtis Smith	84	11	Blake	81	1 10
2	1B	Chan Conway	86	15	Garrick Bell	98	4	Arthur Barrett	89	9	Will	107	7 10
3	18A	Robert Chapman	90	6	Maurice Brown	95	5	Reggie Delbrune	83	19	John	86	5 12
4	18B	Larry Bryant	88	8	Greg Ward	86	8	Randy Spotts	86	13	Malcom	83	3 14
5	17A	Dave Harris	104	5	Derrick Bethune	92	8	Herbet Daughtry	92	11	Mike H.	88	3 13
6	17B	Steve Hockaday	96	9	Hugh Lecky	94	11	Lancelot Blair	96	6	ВК	86	6 16
7	16A	Tyrone Givens	93	8	Mike Conrad	88	11	Clarence Issacc	87	12	Scott Brothman	98	3 6
8	16B	Bernie Epps	100	6	Donald Rucker	84	19	Charles Livingston	107	9	Xavier	102	2 7
9	15A	Milton Tannis	101	8	George Thomas	84	18	John Degraffenredit	99	5	Lonnie	99	9 7
	15B	Dennis Hopkins	89	•	George Weekes	96		Daniel Bass	93		Dres Titus	96	
11	14A	Charles Hunt	103	11	Jesse Branson	95	14	Jeff Louis	106	11	XXXX	141	1 0
	14B	Roshahn Whitner	96		Rod Le Brew	89		Frank Jimenez	99		Matt	101	-
13	13A	Derrick Green	100	6	Thomas Culp	92	14	Jahmel Daise	94	11	Michael Hollis	105	5 6
14	13B	Kevin Robinson	101	15	Walter Frye	107	8	Lorenzo Chambers	97	15	Jamone West	141	l c
	12A	Charles Jones	98	12	Errorl Blake	98		Gregory Moragne	97	14	Shaun Freeman	115	
	12B	Mike Lucky	98		Steve Flores	95		Jeffrey Thomas	101		XXXX	141	1
17	11A	Eban Smith	107		Earl Fraser	94		Lou Gatling	92		XXXX	141	1
18	11B	Mark Smith	100		Cleve Eatman	96	i la	Arnold Keith	104		XXXX	141	1
19	10A	Jerome Reed	115		Harold Gibson	112	0	Grady Jefferson	105		xxxx	141	1
20	10B	Darrell Jackson	98		xxxx	112		xxxx	107		xxxx	141	1
	total		1956	134		1889	175		1918	155		2234	117

Beaver Brook Shippen Cup Results

Course Name	Beaver Bro	8/1/15					
	Reg Tees						
Course Rating	71.1						
Course Slope	127						
HC Allowance	90%						
Max Course HC	26						
HI Revision Date	8/1/2015						
						SHIPPEN	
		Course				CUP	BONUS
PLAYER	HC INDEX	HC	GROSS	NET	RANK	POINTS	POINTS
Donald Rucker	16.8	17	84	67	T1	25.00	10
George Thomas	17.0	17	84	67	T1	25.00	10
Greg Ward	14.1	14	86	72	T3	12.50	10
Rod Le Brew	16.7	17	89	72	T3	12.50	10
Thomas Culp	18.3	19	92	73	5	10.00	10
Mike Conrad	14.3	14	88	74	6	10.00	10
Earl Fraser	19.1	19	94	75	T7	10.00	10
Cleve Eatman	20.4	21	96	75	T7	10.00	10
Tony Jenkins	6.4	6	82	76	9	10.00	10
Jesse Branson	16.7	17	95	78	10	10.00	5
Derrick Bethune	13.2	13	92	79	T11	5.00	1.25
Hugh Lecky	14.5	15	94	79	T11	5.00	1.25
George Weekes	17.2	17	96	79	T11	5.00	1.25
Errorl Blake	18.3	19	98	79	T11	5.00	1.25
Steve Flores	14.2	14	95	81	15	5.00	
Maurice Brown	12.8	13	95	82	16	5.00	
Garrick Bell	13.2	13	98	85	17	5.00	
Walter Frye	18.5	19	107	88	18	5.00	
Harold Gibson	31.0	19	112	93	19	5.00	